De Soto Area Tourism Commission Meeting

7:00 PM Monday January 22, 2024 De Soto Community Center

Agenda:

- => De Soto/Wheatland Tourism Commission Partnership
 - => Certification of Commission Members from Wheatland
 - => Amendment of De Soto Room Tax Ordinance #47
 - => Proposed Updates to the Tourism Commission By-Laws
 - => Discuss an Action Plan to Institute the Wheatland Lodging Units Room Tax
- => Review of Room Tax billing and collection concerns.
- => No Cost Promotion Activities and Advertisements
- => Other topics time permitting.